07-23-1998

	s come vibre vibrit (181 188)
Based on FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) 303-37 F-46P	U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE Patent & Trademark Office
To: Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Randolph BRADSHAW Michael PALOIAN Additional names of conveying parties? Yes ⊠ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Bayer Corporation Street Address: 511 Benedict Avenue City: Tarrytown, New York 10591-5097 Country: United States
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: June 1 & 29, 1998	Additional names & addresses attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Attorney Docket No.: BYR-22A (3A) (MST-2309) A. Application Serial No.(s):	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Philip Rodman, Esq. 4/1998: DTHUMAS 000000001 290002378. Rodman C:581 Street Address: 7 South Bhoadtway City: White Plains State: N.Y. ZIP: 10601 Telephone: (914) 949-7210	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$
Генерионе. <u>(314) 343-г 210</u>	8. Charge any additional fees in connection with this submission to our Deposit Account No18-1743
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document. Philip Rodman, Esq. June 30, 1998	
Name of Person Signing V Signatu Reg. No. 25,704	pre Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

REEL: 9322 FRAME: 0104

Attorney Docket No.: MST-1968 (3A)
RVR-22A (3A)

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned.

- 1. Randolph Bradshaw of Milltown Road R.D.#5, Brewster, New York 10509
- 2. Michael Paloian of 427 Woodbury Road, Huntington, New York 11418

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

303-28

Bayer Corporation, an Indiana corporation, having offices at 511 Benedict Avenue, Tarrytown, New York 10591

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are described and claimed in the application for United States Letters Patent which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled

PLUG DEVICE

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

We agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment; the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; to testify and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned; and

We hereby authorize the attorney or agent of record for the prosecution of the U.S. application to fill in the Serial Number, filing date, patent number and issue date of said application in the spaces provided below when such data become available.

Michael Paloian State of New York County of Westchester Before me this 2915 day of , 1998, personally appeared Randolph Bradshaw personally known to me to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth. BENITA D. BEISLER Notary Public, State of New York No. 4781526 Qualified in Westchester County Commission Expires May 34, 1999 State of New York County of Nassau Before me this day of , 1998, personally appeared Michael Paloian personally known to me to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth. ROSANNE E. RUSSO
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF N.Y.
NO. OURUA990952
QUALIFEED IN NASSAU COUNTY
COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 21. PATENT NO.: ___ SERIAL NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: _ FILE DATE:

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/30/1998 REEL: 9322 FRAME: 0105